• Cost synergies that may be realisable are estimated to be approx. $2

million pre-tax per annum

• Potential to generate revenue synergies and incremental margin under

MMA ownership

• Expect NMS standalone revenue and margins to improve as the subsea

market recovers

• Purchase consideration expected to total approximately $18.51 million

equal to the net asset value of the business as at 30 June 2019

136 135
119

82
68

84

FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19

NMS REVENUEEARNINGS IMPACT

BALANCE SHEET IMPACT

1 Final purchase consideration subject to adjustment if the net asset value at Completion changes and also depends on the 30-

day VWAP of MMA shares 2 days prior to Completion - see slide 15 below and the accompanying ASX announcement for further

details

11.0 11.0
8.0

-4.0

-8.0

0.4

8.1% 8.2%
6.7%

-4.9%

-11.8%

0.5%

-0.15

-0.1

-0.05

0

0.05

0.1

-10

FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19

EBITDA EBITDA Margin

NMS EBITDA

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Transaction expected to result in a modest increase in MMA’s net assets post completion

14

$m MMA

as at 31 Dec 20181

Transaction

Funding

NMS

as at 30 June 20192

Pro Forma

Combined as at 31

Dec 2018

Cash & Cash Equivalents 64.5 (5.0) - 59.5

Property, Plant & Equipment 492.5 14.5 507.0

Other Assets 64.6 27.5 92.1

Total Assets 621.6 (5.0) 42.0 658.6

Interest Bearing Loans 263.9 - 263.9

Other Liabilities 45.5 23.5 69.0

Total Liabilities 309.4 23.5 332.9

Net Assets 312.2 (5.0) 18.5 325.7

Equity 312.2 13.5 325.7

1 Derived from MMA's reviewed consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2018.

2 Derived from NMS' unaudited consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2019.

Consideration ▪ Expected to total approximately $18.5 million1 comprising $5.0 million in cash with the balance to be settled by the issue of shares

in MMA to NMS

Cash

Consideration

▪ $5.0 million paid as a refundable upfront deposit and funded from MMA’s existing cash resources

Consideration

Shares

▪ Shares in MMA to the value of approximately $13.52 million expected to be issued to NMS on Completion up to a maximum of